Federal Regulations, fraud, or inadvertent household error.

(b) Current and future CalFresh benefits shall be reduced in accordance with subdivisions (c) and (d) to recover an overissuance
caused by administrative error if required by federal law or if the overissuance exceeds one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125), or a
higher amount that is approved by the United States Department of Agriculture. Any higher amount shall be implemented when the
department notifies the Legislature that the Statewide Automated Welfare System can perform the necessary automation to